501951320 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideyuki Ishii	01/09/2012
Nicholas A. Leech	01/09/2012
Yutaka Kabeshita	01/09/2012
Arthur Molinari	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKE, Inc.
Street Address:	One Bowerman Drive
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13289715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)365-9101

 Phone:
 301-365-9040

 Email:
 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Mahalingappa Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72-1090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer R. Mahalingappa

PATENT REEL: 028355 FRAME: 0487 DP \$40.00 1328971!

Total Attachments: 4

source=72-1090 Exec Assignment 1#page1.tif source=72-1090 Exec Assignment 1#page2.tif source=72-1090 Exec Assignment 1#page3.tif source=72-1090 Exec Assignment 1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028355 FRAME: 0488

AGREEMENTS

Confirmation/Assignment 1:

WHEREAS, WE, Hideyuki Ishii, a citizen of Japan, residing at Portland, Oregon, U.S.A.; Nicholas A. Leech, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Aloha, Oregon, U.S.A.; Yutaka Kabeshita, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Portland, Oregon, U.S.A.; and Arthur Molinari, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Beaverton, Oregon, U.S.A.; and each having a correspondence address of c/o NIKE, Inc., One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon, U.S.A. 97005-6453 have invented PORTABLE MOVEMENT CAPTURE DEVICE AND METHOD OF FINITE ELEMENT ANALYSIS, for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on 4 November 2011 under Serial No. 13/289,715; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, Inc., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the aforesaid, Hideyuki Ishii, Nicholas A. Leech, Yutaka Kabeshita, and Arthur Molinari, by these presents do confirm that We did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with NIKE, Inc. including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, We further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
		Hideyuki Ishii
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss:	
County of Washington)	a of
_		2012 Amet
On this	_ day of Januan	2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the
county and state aforesa	id, personally appeared Hidey	uki Ishii, to me known and known to me to be the person of
		ent, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELIQUE MARIE HENDERSON	Notary Public for Oregon
SEAL BY (NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 455797 MMISSION FXPIRES FERRIARY 86, 2815	My Commission Expires: February Le 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and seal this day of
January , 2011. NL	
7 2012	//n/An
	100
	Nicholas A. Leech
STATE OF OREGON)	
County of Washington) ss:	
•	
On this day of day of county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Nicholas A.	2012 Aunt
on this day of Jaman, county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Nicholas A	Leech to me known and known to me to be the person
of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed.	A 1
	an Am
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon
ANGELIQUE MARIE HENDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	My Commission Expires: Fermany 4, 2015
COMMISSION NO. 455797	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 06, 2015	
	Δ.,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herein	nto set my hand and seal this _ 4th day of
	ssy ==
January , 2011.	
	N. S. L.
	Yutaka Kabeshita
STATE OF OREGON)	I diaka kaocsina
) ss:	
County of Washington)	
0 -	2012 month
On this _ 9 day of _ January	, 201T, before me a Notary Public in and for the
county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Yutaka Kal of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrum	
deed.	tent, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and
OFFICIAL SEAL	La Hans
ANGELIQUE MARIE HENDERSON	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 455797	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: February 4, 2015
SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 06, 2015	·

IN WITNIESS WHIEDEOF I have however	nto got my hand and goal this 20th day of
in withess whereor, I have hereu	nto set my hand and seal this 20th day of
January, 2017. Any	
	Daniel Land
	Ilista Il Iva
	Arthur Molinari
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss:	
County of Washington)	
)	
0-	20122
On this <u>Ho</u> day of <u>Jan.</u>	, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the
county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Arthur Mo	linari to me known and known to me to be the person of
that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,	
that hame who signed and sealed the folegoing instrument,	A
	de wall lade
	Mullett. U.M
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon 3/3/15
DANIELLE ST CLAIR	My Commission Expires: 3/3//2
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Wy Commission Expires. — 7 77 0
SEAL COMMISSION NO. 425541 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2012	
WY COMMISSION CAPINES WHITOIT O, 20 IE	
The terms and conditions of this Assignment	ent are accepted by the Assignee, NIKE, Inc.
The terms with voliditions of this rises given	
	201
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herei	into set my hand and seal this day of
Vanuary , 2011.	
0 2012	
O O O O	NIKE, Inc.
Mari	NIKE, IIIC.
\mathcal{O}	\wedge '
	1/2 $1/2$ $1/2$ $1/2$
. В	y: Dimo Ul / lewood
	James A. Niegowski
OTATE OF OREGON	Attorney In Fact (/
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss:	
County of Washington)	
	SOISK
an on a Odn	3010
On this 90 day of Jan	, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the
county and state aforesaid, personally appeared James A.	
person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing i	nstrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.	
OFFICIAL SEAL	Manielled Itlan
DANIELLE ST CLAIR	purunce and
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon $3/3//2$
COMMISSION NO. 425541	
SEAT. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2012	My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 4